
 

 
 
 
       July 27, 2021 
 
Via E-Mail 
The Honorable Jacob S. Gertsman 
Administrative Law Judge 
New Jersey Office of Administrative Law 
P.O. Box 049 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0049 
 

Re: In the Matter of Middlesex Water Company for Approval of an Increase in its Rates for 
 Water Service and Other Tariff Changes  
 OAL Docket No. PUC 04690-2021S 

BPU Docket No. WR21050813 
 
Dear Judge Gertsman: 
 
 Middlesex Water Company is in receipt of the Motion To Intervene of the Township of East 
Brunswick Water Utility dated July 23, 2021 and does not object to the Motion.  
 

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (732) 638-7506 and jkooper@middlesexwater.com if 
there are any concerns.  
 
  

Very truly yours, 

       
       Jay L. Kooper 
       Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary 
 
 
cc: Service List (via electronic mail) 
 Nancy Demling (OAL) (via electronic mail) 
  



OAL SERVICE LIST 
In the Matter of the Petition of Middlesex Water Company for Approval of an 

Increase in its Rates for Water Service and Other Tariff Changes 
OAL Docket No. PUC 04690-21 
BPU Docket No. WR21050813 

 
 
Karriemah Graham  
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314  
P.O. Box 350  
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350  
karriemah.graham@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Susan McClure, Esq.        Chirstine Juarez, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel       Division of Rate Counsel  
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor     140 East Front Street, 4th Floor  
P.O. Box 003         P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625       Trenton, NJ 08625  
smcclure@rpa.nj.gov        cjuarez@rpa.nj.gov  
 
Meliha Arnautovic, DAG       Brandon Simmons, DAG  
Division of Law        Division of Law  
Hughes Justice Complex       Hughes Justice Complex  
25 Market Street        25 Market Street  
P.O. Box 112         P.O. Box 112  
Trenton, NJ 08625        Trenton, NJ 08625  
meliha.arnautovic@law.njoag.gov      brandon.simmons@law.njoag.gov 
 
Jay L. Kooper, Esq.        Stephen B. Genzer, Esq.  
Vice President, Gen. Counsel & Sect.     Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP  
Middlesex Water Company       One Riverfront Plaza, Suite 1520  
485C Route 1 South, Suite 400       1037 Raymond Blvd.  
Iselin, NJ 08830         Newark, NJ 07102  
jkooper@middlesexwater.com         stephen.genzer@saul.com 



 


